
Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday, April 02, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24002 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24025 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24018 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24017 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24015 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24014 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24013 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24012 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXB

24011 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24010 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24008 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24007 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24004 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXA

20001 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'dayAXA

20021 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPA

20020 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20019 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20018 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20017 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20016 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20015 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20014 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20013 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20012 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20010 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20009 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20008 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20007 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20005 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20004 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20003 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20055 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20026 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20025 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20023 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20022 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

16 34Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

16002 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXA

16001 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16024 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16023 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16022 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16021 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16020 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16019 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXB

16018 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16017 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16016 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16015 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16013 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXB

16012 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16011 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16010 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16009 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16007 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16006 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16005 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16004 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16003 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16033 Zoot, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPB

16032 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16031 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16030 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16029 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16028 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXPB

16027 Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXPB

16026 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB
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16025 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Bindi, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy HanlonAXA

12001 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXA

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12009 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12008 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12005 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12004 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12018 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12017 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12016 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12015 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12014 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12013 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAXPB

12012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8011 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8010 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8009 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8008 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8007 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8006 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8005 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8004 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8002 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8014 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOA

24019 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonOA

20028 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOA

20027 MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony FallOA

20030 Maple, Irish Setter, Charlotte ProsicsOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOA

16036 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOA

16035 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsOA

12020 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNAA

20034 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganNAB

20033 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannNAB

20032 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAB

20036 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerNAP

20035 Kayden-Blue, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNAP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyNAB

16041 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNAB

16040 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonNAB

Page 2 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday, April 02, 2016

16039 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaNAB

16038 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellNAB

16044 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

16043 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAA

12022 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlancNAA

8017 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJA

24003 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJA

24025 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24018 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24017 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24015 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24013 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24012 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24011 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24010 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24008 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24007 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24004 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJA

20018 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJA

20020 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20019 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20017 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20016 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20015 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20014 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20013 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20012 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXJB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20010 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20009 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20008 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20007 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20005 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20004 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20003 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20001 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'dayAXJB

20055 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20026 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20025 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20023 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20022 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

16 33Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJA

16001 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16027 Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAJPA

16034 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16024 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16023 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16022 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16021 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16020 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16019 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXJB

16018 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16017 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16016 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16015 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16013 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXJB

16012 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16011 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16010 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16009 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16007 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16006 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday, April 02, 2016

16005 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16004 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16003 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16032 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16031 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16030 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

16029 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16028 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAJPB

16026 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16025 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAJPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJA

12002 Bindi, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy HanlonAXJA

12001 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJA

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12009 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12008 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12005 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12004 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12020 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

12018 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12017 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12016 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12015 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12014 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12013 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPB

12012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJA

8013 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8011 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8010 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8009 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8008 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8007 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8006 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8005 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8004 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8002 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8014 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Mary MullenJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOAJ

24020 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOAJ

24002 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOAJ

20027 MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony FallOAJ

20002 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsOAJ

20021 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonOJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonOAJ

16038 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellOAJ

16037 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOAJ

16036 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOAJ

16035 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:
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24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNAJA

20034 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganNAJB

20033 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannNAJB

20032 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20037 Lily, Irish Setter, Charlotte ProsicsNAJP

20036 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerNAJP

20035 Kayden-Blue, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNAJP

20030 Maple, Irish Setter, Charlotte ProsicsNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyNAJB

16044 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAJP

16043 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAJA

12022 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAJB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlancNAJA

8018 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauNAJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFB

24012 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseXFB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24004 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeXFB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20014 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaXFA

20019 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20016 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

20015 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

XFB

20012 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsXFB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20008 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20005 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFB

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroXFA

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFA

16024 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16015 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

16011 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16004 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

16033 Zoot, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonXFPA

16028 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsXFPB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenXFPB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosXFA

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Mary MullenJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony FallOF

20018 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitOF

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertOF

20021 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonOFP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberOF

16034 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOF

16023 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireOF

16021 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOF

16017 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleOF

16016 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrOF

16044 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeOFP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsOF

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireOF

12020 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOFP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOF

8017 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOFP
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FAST Novice A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenNBF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisNBF

24002 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyNBF

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNAF

20032 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallNBF

20028 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchNBF

20002 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsNBF

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyNBF

16039 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaNBF

16037 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyNBF

16036 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsNBF

16035 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeNBF

16043 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNPF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAF

12023 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNBF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlancNAF

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


